## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Claitor to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 267 by Senator Claitor

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, change "17:3973(1)(a)" to "17:3973(1)(a) and (e)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 3 and 4, and insert the following:
- "and reduced lunch program, and shall be equal to not less than eighty-five
   percent of the average percentage of pupils enrolled in the local public school
   districts from which the charter school enrolls its students who have been
   identified as a student with an exceptionality as defined in R.S. 17:1942, not
   including gifted and talented. The"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 20, change "R.S. 17:3973(1)(a)" to "R.S.17:3973(1)(a) **and (e)**"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete lines 24 and 25, and insert the following:
- "federal free and reduced cost lunch program, and shall be equal to not less
  than the percentage of the total of pupils enrolled in the school in the school
  year prior to the establishment of the charter school who were identified as a
  student with an exceptionality as defined in R.S. 17:1942, not including gifted
- 18 and talented."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 20 On page 2, line 29, change "R.S. 17:3973(1)(a)" to "R.S.17:3973(1)(a) and (e)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 22 On page 3, line 10, change "17:3973(1)(a)" to "17:3973(1)(a) and (e)"